
1 Verklaring van overeenstemming • 01.11.2023

VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING
Voor materialen bestemd voor het in contact komen met voeding

69341 EF Deksels voor FOODSHARING 6-VAKS ZWART 400ST

With the legislation for materials and articles intended to come into Contact with foodstuffs
We, Eurofresh NV., certify that food packaging films are produced only with components that fulfil the 
requirements on products, intended for use in direct contact with food, as described in the latest revisions of 
food contact regulations. Polyolefins are supplied to Eurofresh NV. in compliance with:

EC:
- Framework Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (dated 27-10-2004)
- Plastics Directive 10/2011/EC and amendments incl. EU 2020/1245
- Regulation 2023/2006 (GMP)
- Regulation (EC) 1907/2006 (REACH)
- Regulation (EU) 2022/1616 (Recycled Plastics)

Netherlands:
- Regeling Verpakkingen- en gebruiksartikelen (Warenwet)

Additional information
- All products have to be stored under clean, dry and odourless conditions
- Storage temperature for PS : 5 - 40°C
for PP : 5 - 40°C
for PET : 5 - 40°C

References: Article no Eurofresh Article no Supplier Article description Certificate no 459410

RPET Deksel Tapas-Tray 250x120x18 AF TRP - SHAEC23005362301 (certificate number)

The test was performed according to the EU Regulation 10/2011 EC. When used as specified, the overall 
migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed the legal limits. The foodstuffs corresponding with 
the food simulants are stipulated in EU regulation 10/2011 EC up to the latest amendments. Regulation (EU) 
2020/1245 amending and rectify correction Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011.
The material and/or object referenced above, under normal and foreseeable conditions for use does not cau-
se any unacceptable alteration in the composition, or any alteration in the organoleptic characteristics of the 
food product and is fit for use in contact with: All types of food products.



2 Verklaring van overeenstemming • 01.11.2023

Ondertekend door Euro Fresh NV
Datum: 01-01-2023

Robbie Wils
General Manager


